## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4337817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND DOMESTICATION
SEQUENCE:	3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEQ SYSTEMS CORP., A CANADIAN CORPORATION	01/23/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEQ SYSTEMS CORP., A NEVADA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1840 1ST STREET, SUITE 103A
City:	ST. ROMUALD, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G6W 5M6

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6769693
Patent Number:	6179710
Patent Number:	6929264
Patent Number:	D594912
Patent Number:	D594911
Patent Number:	9480905
Patent Number:	9452348
Patent Number:	7516959
Patent Number:	5979896
Application Number:	14935458
Application Number:	14539897
Application Number:	15298525
Application Number:	29540827
Application Number:	14979216
Application Number:	14862001
Application Number:	15279229
Application Number:	15252137
Application Number:	15370954
PCT Number:	IB2015002571

PATENT REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0556

504291137

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (501)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

**Email:** jlclark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT

Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3286-094-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Walkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page2.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page3.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page4.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page5.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page6.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page7.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page8.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page9.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page10.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page11.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page11.tif source=Articles of Incorporation and Domestication#page12.tif

### STATE OF NEVADA

### BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

Commercial Recordings Division

### OFFICE OF THE **SECRETARY OF STATE**

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP

Job:C20170123-2218 January 23, 2017

NV

### **Special Handling Instructions:**

EMAIL 1/23/17 RA 2 HR DOM NF 1 CC C20170123-2218 RODELL@BHFS.COM

Charges

Description	<b>Document Number</b>	Filing Date/Time	Qty	Price	Amount
Additional Charter	20170029616-14	1/23/2017 2:31:32 PM	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation	20170029616-14	1/23/2017 2:31:32 PM	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
Copies - Certification of	20170029616-14	1/23/2017 2:31:32 PM	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
Document					
Domestication	20170029618-36	1/23/2017 2:32:32 PM	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
2 Hour Expedite Service			1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Miscellaneous	20170029619-47	1/23/2017 2:33:32 PM	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Copies - Certification of	20170029618-36	1/23/2017 2:32:32 PM	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
Document					
Total					\$1,035.00

## **Payments**

Туре	Description	Amount
Billed	750102	\$1,035.00
Total		\$1,035.00

Credit Balance: \$0.00

### Job Contents:

Corp Charter(s):	1
ILO-ALO Profit(s):	1
Certified File Stamped Copy(s):	2
Corp Domestication Charter(s):	1

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP

NV

### **STATE OF NEVADA**

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



JEFFERY LANDERFELT
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## **Certified Copy**

January 23, 2017

Job Number:

C20170123-2218

**Reference Number:** 

**Expedite:** 

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20170029616-14

**Description**Articles of Incorporation

Number of Pages 2 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Raphael Alves

Certificate Number: C20170123-2218

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully, Bouhara K. Cegowske

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov



Filed in the office of Document Number Barbara K. Cegarste Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20170029616-14

Filing Date and Time

01/23/2017 2:31 PM

Entity Number

E0033722017-8

A		f Inc		'n

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT		ABOVE SPACE IS F	OR OFFICE USE ONL
1. Name of Corporation;	DEQ Systems Corp.			
2. Registered Agent for Service	Commercial Registered Agent: CSC'S	ervices Of Nevada, Inc.		·
of Process: (check only one box)	Noncommercial Registered Agent (name and address below)		ffice or Position with Er (name and address below	
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR	Name of Tale of Office or	Other Position with Entity	
•			Neva	•
	Street Address	City		Zip Code
			Neva	da
	Mailing Address (if different from street address)	City		Zip Code
3. Authorized Stock: (number of shares corporation is authorized to issue)	Number of: shares with: par value: 0	Par value per share: 5 0.00	Number of shares wilhout par value:	1,000
4. Names and Addresses of the	1): Derik Mooberry Name			
Board of Directors/Trustees:	6650 El Camino Rd.	Las Vegus	NV	
(each Director/Trustees.	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
must be a natural person at least 18 years of age; attach additional page if	2) Michael Quartieri Name			
mous than two	6650 El Camino Rd.	Las Vegas	NV	89118
ovectors/irustees)	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
5. Purpose: (optional;	The purpose of the corporation shall be:		6. Benefit Corpora	ition:
required only if Benefit Corporation status selected)			(see instructions)	Yes
7. Name, Address and Signature of	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty that pursuami to NRS 239.339, it is a category C felo the Secretary of State.	y of perjury, that the informati my to knowingly offer any fals	on contained herein is correct or forged instrument for i	est and acknowledge iling in the Office of
Incorporator: (attach	Rac O'Dell Name	Incorporator Si	duginie C	
han one incorporator)	BHFS - 100 North City Parkway, Suite 160	io Las Vegas	NV:	89106
	Address	City	State	Zip Code
B. Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of	1 hereby accept appointment is Registe	ered Agent for the abo	ve named Entity.	
Registered Agent:	Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or	on Behalf of Registered A	gent Entity Date	1/20/17
This form must be acco	mpanied by appropriate fees. (Attachm	ent)	Nevada Secretary	of State NRS 78 Anicle Revised: 1-5-1

See Attachment

# ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEQ SYSTEMS CORP.

The Articles of Incorporation of DEQ Systems Corp. (the "Corporation") consist of the articles set forth on the prior page and the additional article set forth on this attachment as follows:

### 9. <u>Indemnification</u>; Exculpation.

- (a) Payment of Expenses. In addition to any other rights of indemnification permitted by the laws of the State of Nevada or as may be provided for by the Corporation in its bylaws or by agreement, the expenses of directors and officers incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding, involving alleged acts or omissions of such director or officer in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation, must be paid, by the Corporation or through insurance purchased and maintained by the Corporation or through other financial arrangements made by the Corporation, as they are incurred and in advance of the final disposition of the action, suit or proceeding, upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of the director or officer to repay the amount if it is ultimately determined by a court of competent jurisdiction that he or she is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation.
- (b) <u>Limitation on Liability</u>. The liability of directors and officers of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Nevada Revised Statutes. If the Nevada Revised Statutes are amended to further eliminate or limit or authorize corporate action to further eliminate or limit the liability of directors or officers, the liability of directors and officers of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Nevada Revised Statutes, as so amended from time to time.
- (c) Repeal and Conflicts. Any repeal or modification of Section (a) or (b) of this Article 9 approved by the stockholders of the Corporation shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the liability of a director or officer of the Corporation existing as of the time of such repeal or modification. In the event of any conflict between Section (a) or (b) of this Article 9 and any other Article of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, the terms and provisions of Sections (a) and/or (b) of this Article 9 shall control.

020845\0024\15130675.2

A-1



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

## Instructions for Initial List/Annual List and **State Business License Application**

## ATTENTION: You may now file your Initial/Annual List and State Business License online at www.nvsilverflume.gov

IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE COMPLETING FORM.

TYPE or PRINT the following information on the Initial List and Registered Agent Form:

- 1. The NAME and ENTITY NUMBER of the entity EXACTLY as it is registered with this office.
- The FILING PERIOD is the month and year of filing TO the month and year 12 months from that date. Example: if the entity date was 1/12/99 the filing period would be 1/1999 to 1/2000.
- The names and addresses as required on the list should be entered in the boxes provided on the form.
- If qualified for a statutory exemption from the State Business License, enter the applicable code in the area provided. If claiming exemption, a Declaration of Eligibility for State Business License Exemption must accompany initial list. Entities claiming exemption cannot file online.
- 5. NRS Chapter 81 Nonprofit: Entities which are under Unit-owners' association or Religious, charitable, fraternal or other organization that qualifies as a tax-exempt organization pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 501(c) are excluded from the requirement to obtain a state business license. Please indicate if this entity falls into one of these categories by marking the appropriate box. If the entity does not meet either of these categories please submit \$200.00 for the state business license.
- The SIGNATURE, including the signers title and date signed MUST be included in the areas provided at the bottom of the form. Signature may be that of an officer or equivalent or that of another person authorized by the entity to sign the list.
- Completed FORM, FEES and applicable PENALTIES must be returned to the Secretary of State. Pursuant to NRS 225.085, all Initial and Annual Lists must be in the care, custody and control of the Secretary of State by the close of the business on the due date. Lists received after the due date will be returned unfiled, and will require any associated fees and penalties as a result of being late. Trackable delivery methods such as Express Mail, Federal Express, UPS Overnight may be acceptable if the package was guaranteed to be delivered on or before the due date yet failed to be timely delivered.

FILING FEES: The annual filing fee for corporations will be based on the amount represented by the total number of shares provided for in the articles. See fee schedule or contact our office. Annual lists for nonprofit corporations without shares are \$50.00. Nonprofit corporations and corporations sole are not required to maintain a State Business License or pay the additional fee.

ADDITIONAL FORMS may be obtained on our website at www.nvsos.gov or by calling 775-684-5708.

FILE STAMPED COPIES: To receive one file stamped copy, please mark the appropriate check box on the list. Additional copies require \$2.00 per page and appropriate order instructions.

CERTIFIED COPIES: To order a certified copy, enclose an additional \$30.00 and appropriate instructions. A copy fee of \$2.00 per page is required for each copy generated when ordering 2 or more certified copies.

EXPEDITE FEE: Filing may be expedited for an additional \$125.00 fee for 24-hour service, \$500.00 for 2-hour service and \$1000.00 for 1-hour service.

Filing may be submitted at the office of the Secretary of State or by mail at the following addresses:

**MAIN OFFICE:** Regular and Expedited Filings

**Secretary of State Status Division** 202 North Carson Street Carson City NV 89701-4201 Phone: 775-684-5708 Fax: 775-684-7123

**SATELLITE OFFICE:** Expedited Filings Only

> Secretary of State - Las Vegas **Commercial Recordings Division** 555 East Washington Ave, Suite 5200 Las Vegas NV 89101 Phone: 702-486-2880

Fax: 702-486-2888

Nevada Secretary of State List Instructions Revised: 10-1-15

(PROFIT) INITIAL/ANNUAL LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECT	TORS AND STATE ENTITY NUMBER
BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION OF: DEQ SYSTEMS CORP.	E0033722017-8
NAME OF CORPORATION	
FOR THE FILING PERIOD OF $ m JAN, 2017$ TO $ m JAN, 2018. \ D$ USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT	rue by Feb 28, 2017
**YOU MAY FILE THIS FORM ONLINE AT www.nvsilverflume	. <b>gov**</b>
Return one file stamped copy. (If filing not accompanied by order instructions stamped copy will be sent to registered agent.)	tions, file
IMPORTANT: Read instructions before completing and returning this form. <ol> <li>Print or type names and addresses, either residence or business, for all officers and direct President, Secretary, Treasurer, or equivalent of and all Directors must be named. There least one director. An Officer must sign the form. FORM WILL BE RETURNED IF UNSIGN.</li> <li>If there are additional officers, attach a list of them to this form.</li> </ol>	must be at
3. Return completed form with the filing fee of \$150.00 filing fee Annual list fee is based upo total authorized stock as explained in the Annual List Fee Schedule For Profit Corporation \$75.00 penalty must be added for failure to file this form by the deadline. An annual list red more than 90 days before its due date shall be deemed an amended list for the previous y 4. State business license fee is \$500.00/\$200.00 for Professional Corporations filed pursuan.	. A peived ear.
2/1/2010, \$100.00 must be added for failure to file form by deadline.	Above of Ade to 1 of the day of the
<ol> <li>Make your check payable to the Secretary of State.</li> <li>Ordering Copies: If requested above, one file stamped copy will be returned at no additional certification. A copy fee of \$2.00 per page is required for each additional copy generate must accompany your order.</li> <li>Return the completed form to: Secretary of State, 202 North Carson Street, Carson City, I</li> </ol>	ed when ordering 2 or more file stamped or certified copies. Appropriate instructions
8. Form must be in the possession of the Secretary of State on or before the last day of the f accepted as receipt date.) Forms received after due date will be returned for additional fee	
rejection of filing. FILING FEE: \$150.00 LATE PENALTY: \$75.00 (if filing late)	
BUSINESS LICENSE FEE: \$500.00/\$200.00 for Professional Corporations filed pursuant to	NRS 89 LATE PENALTY: \$100.00 (if filing late)
CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE AND ENTER EXEMPTION CODE IN BOX BEL	OW
Pursuant to NRS Chapter 76, this entity is exempt from the business license	NRS 76.020 Exemption Codes
NOTE: If claiming an exemption, a notarized Declaration of Eligibility form must be at attach the Declaration of Eligibility will result in rejection, which could result in late fe	tached. Failure to 005 - Motion Picture Company
This corporation is a publicly traded corporation. The Central Index Key nu  This publicly traded corporation is not required to have a Central Index Key	\
NAME	PRESIDENT (OR EQUIVALENT OF)
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
NAME	SECRETARY (OR EQUIVALENT OF)
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
NAME	TITLE(S)
	TREASURER (OR EQUIVALENT OF)
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
NAME	TITLE(S)
	DIRECTOR
ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
long of the officers or dispeters identified in the list of -fit has been identified in	h the freedulant intent of concession the identity of
None of the officers or directors identified in the list of officers has been identified wit exercising the power or authority of an officer or director in furtherance of any unlawfi	<del>-</del>
declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information co	ontained herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is
a category C felony to knowingly offer any false or forged instrument for filing in the C	ffice of the Secretary of State.  Title Date
X	
Signature of Officer or	

PATENTER of State Initial List Profit Revised: 7-1-15
REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0563



Notary Signature \_

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

# ATTACH FORM ONLY IF CLAIMING A STATE BUSINESS LICENSE EXEMPTION



# Declaration of Eligibility for State Business License Exemption

(This form must be notarized)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

This form must accompany the List of Officers only if the information requested only for the exemption for voto notarize this document will result in a rejected filing	which you claim eligibi	lity. Failure to provide th	
Entity Name:		NV Business I.D. Number:	
001 - Governmental Entity  ☐ This entity is an incorporated or unincorpora state government; a corporation wholly owned political subdivision of a state.			
002 - 501(c) Nonprofit Entity  This entity is qualified as a 501(c) Nonprofit Internal Revenue Service (IRS) issued Fede			
005 - Motion Picture Company Is the primary purpose of this entity to create or	•	·	
If yes to above question, does the creation or put if so, please provide Nevada Film Office registro	,	ctures occur in Nevada?	∐ Yes
<ul><li>O06 - NRS 680B.020 Insurance Company</li></ul>	□ No		the Division of Insurance
If yes, provide license or certificate	of authority number		
I declare under penalty of perjury, as a representa entity, that the declarations indicated above are tr		tatute to file on behalf	of the above named
Signature	Title		ate
State of County of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	20		
by(Print name of Signer)			

Never ASTORINATION State Exemption Declaration Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0564

### **STATE OF NEVADA**

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



JEFFERY LANDERFELT

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

## SECRETARY OF STATE

## **Certified Copy**

January 23, 2017

Job Number:

C20170123-2218

**Reference Number:** 

**Expedite:** 

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20170029618-36

**Description**Articles of Domestication

Number of Pages 1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Raphael Alves

Certificate Number: C20170123-2218

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully, Bouhara K. Cegowske

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138







BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

## **Articles of Domestication**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.270)

Filed in the office of Document Number Bachara K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20170029618-36

Filing Date and Time

01/23/2017 2:32 PM

Entity Number

E0033722017-8

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1. Entity Name and Type of Domestic Entity as set forth in its Constituent Documents:	DEQ Systems Corp. (Corporation)
2. Entity Name Before Filing Articles of Domestication:	DEQ Systems Corp.
3. Date and Jurisdiction of Original Formation:	January 18, 2017 - Canada
4. Jurisdiction that Constituted the Principal Place of Business, Central Administration or Equivalent of the Undomesticated Entity Immediately Before Articles of Domestication:	Canada
5. Signature of Authorized Representative:	X Nulul Olico  Authorized Signature  Date

Filing Fee: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: This document must be accompanied by the appropriate constituent document for the type of domestic entity described in article 1 above and the filing fees.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State NRS 92A Domestication Revised: 1-5-15

SECRETARY OF STATE



# CORPORATE CHARTER (DOMESTICATION)

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that **DEQ SYSTEMS CORP.** did on January 23, 2017, file in this office Articles of Domestication and Articles of Incorporation; that said Articles are now on file and of record in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions required by the law of said State of Nevada.



Certified By: Raphael Alves Certificate Number: C20170123-2218 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on January 23, 2017.

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Salvara K. Cegarske

## DEQ Systems, Corp.

## Appendix A - Patent Applications

Title	Publication #	Published Date	Application #	Filing Date
CARD DEALING SHOE	US-2016-0059112-A1	03/03/2016	14/935,458	11/09/2015
RECONFIGURABLE PLAYING CARDS AND GAME DISPLAY DEVICES	US-2015-0209654-A1	07/30/2015	14/539,897	11/12/2014
CARD RANDOMIZING METHOD FOR WAGERING GAMES			15/298,525	10/20/2016
USER INTERFACE ON DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GAMING SCREEN INCLUDING OTHER PLAYERS BETTING INFORMATION AREAS			29/540,827	09/28/2015
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIDE WAGERING	US-2016-0180634-A1	06/23/2016	14/979,216	12/22/2015
BLACKJACK GAME WITH PROGRESSIVE SIDE WAGER	US-2016-0086449-A1	03/24/2016	14/862,001	09/22/2015
GAME WITH SIDE DISPLAY AREAS FOR PROVIDING GAME INFORMATION			15/279,229	09/28/2016
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIDE WAGERING			15/252,137	08/30/2016
GAMING DEVICES WITH GRAPHENE INK ENABLED FEATURES			15/370,954	12/06/2016
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIDE WAGERING	WO2016/103040	06/30/2016	PCT/1B2015/002571	12/23/2015

## DEQ Systems, Corp.

## <u>Appendix B - Issued Patents</u>

Title	Patent #	Issue Date	Application #	Filing Date
BLACKJACK GAME DISPLAY	D594912	6/23/2009	29297466	11/12/2007
BACCARAT GAME DISPLAY	D594911	6/23/2009	29280813	6/7/2007
Card Dealing Device	9480905	11/1/2016	13963827	8/9/2013
Card Dealing Device	9452348	9/27/2016	14218843	3/18/2014
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A CASINO GAME	6769693	8/3/2004	09912428	7/26/2001
Electronic System And Method For Operating An Auxiliary Incentive Game	6179710	1/30/2001	09296408	4/23/1999
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOURNAMENT BETTING	7516959	4/14/2009	11167305	6/28/2005
MODIFIED BACCARAT	5979896	11/9/1999	08980483	11/28/1997
Method And Apparatus For Multi Player Bet Auxiliary Game	6929264	8/16/2005	10163623	6/7/2002

PATENT REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 03/27/2017**